#### 507559394 10/24/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7606283

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RAYMOND C. EBLE	01/29/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PRETIUM PACKAGING, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	15450 SOUTH OUTER FORTY DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 120	
City:	CHESTERFIELD	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63017	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17971998

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (314)621-5065

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3146215070

Email: uspatents@atllp.com

Correspondent Name: ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP

**Address Line 1:** 7700 FORSYTH BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34372-238	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK J. COYLE, JR.	
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick J. Coyle, Jr./	
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2022	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2022-10-24\_Assignment\_34372-238#page1.tif source=2022-10-24\_Assignment\_34372-238#page2.tif

PATENT 507559394 REEL: 061516 FRAME: 0616

Attorney Docket No.: 34372-93

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Raymond C. Eble

**OF** 

Sugarloaf, PA

hereby sell and assign to **Pretium Packaging, L.L.C.,** (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), a Missouri limited liability company, having an address at 15450 South Outer Forty Drive, Suite 120, Chesterfield, Missouri 63017, USA its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

# SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FORMING CONTAINERS USING BLOW MOLD AND ELECTRIC HEATING ELEMENTS

executed concurrently herewith,

☐ filed on October 15, 2019, having Serial Number 62/915,233

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 061516 FRAME: 0617

#### **INVENTOR 1**

Signature: Raymond C. Eble	Date:
Witnessed by: <u>Tweela &amp; Eble</u> Signature	Date: 1/29/2020
TWILA E. EBLE Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: 1774 Ann Marsh 1774	Date: <u>01-d9-2020</u>
BETTY HIW MARIHETTI Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF S	SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Raymond C. Eble Date:	01/29/2020
STATE OF Pennsylvania ss.	
This Q day of January, 2026  Raymond C. Eble, to me personally known assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/sh the purposes therein set forth.	as the individual who executed the foregoing

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL
BROWNY LYNN WEIKEL, Notary Public
City of Hazleton, Luzerne County
My Commission Expires February 92, 202.